Dollars ($4,650.00) for Chapter 81 Highway Work , said 
money to be used i n conjunction w i t h any money alloted 
by the State for this purpose, or do or act in any manner 
pertaining thereto. 

Art ic le 11. T o see if the T o w n w i l l vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred Do l ­
lars ($2,400.00) for Chapter 90 Maintenance Highway 
Work , said money to be used in conjunction w i t h any 
money allotted by the State or County, or both, or do or 
act i n any manner pertaining thereto. 

Article 12. To see if the T o w n w i l l vote to raise and

[...]

of Pleasant Street and West River Street by the Federal 
Government on Chapter 90 Highways, or do or act in any 
manner pertaining thereto. 

Art ic le 15. To see if the T o w n w i l l vote to appropri­
ate the proceeds of 1960 Dog Tax Refund, the sum of 
Seven Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Five Cents ($718.05) 
received from the County, to the School - Salary Account, 
or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto. 

Art ic le 16. To see i f the T o w n w i l l vote to instruct 
the Moderator to appoint a Committee of five to investi­
gate a l l matters pertaining to bui ld ing an addit ion to the

[...]

the Board of Assessors of Taxes, said money to be used by 
the Board of Assessors of Taxes i n establishing the 1961 
Tax Rate, or do or act i n any manner pertaining thereto. 

Art ic le 30. To see i f the T o w n w i l l vote to appropri ­
ate from the Excess and Deficiency Account, a sum not to 
exceed Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00), said money 
to be used by the Board of Assessors of Taxes i n establish­
ing the 1961 Tax Rate, or do or act i n any manner per­
ta in ing thereto. 

A n d you are directed to serve this Warrant , b y posting 
attested copies thereof at each of the following places i n

[...]

Federal Government on Chapter 90 Highways." 

1960 DOG T A X R E F U N D 
Artic le 15. Voted: on motion of Chairman of Se­

lectmen, Ernest B. Porter, seconded, " t h a t the T o w n vote 
to appropriate the proceeds of the 1960 Dog Tax Refund, 
the sum of Seven Hundred Eighteen Dollars and Five 
Cents ($718.05) received from the County to the School-
Salary Account." 

T o w n Treasurer, Harvey L . Martindale , then moved, 
seconded, t h a t School-Salary be taken up under Art ic le 5 
to complete action on this account. He moved to raise and 
appropriate E ighty -Eight Thousand One Hundred F i f t y -

[...]

USE OF A V A I L A B L E F U N D S I N 
E S T A B L I S H I N G 1961 T A X R A T E 

Artic le 30. Voted: Voted on mot ion of Chairman 
of Selectmen, Ernest B. Porter, seconded, " t h a t the Town 1 

vote to appropriate from the Excess and Deficiency Ac­
count the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00), 
said money to be used by the Board of Assessors of Taxes 
i n establishing the 1961 Tax Rate ." 

Town Treasurer Harvey L . Martindale moved t h a t 
a l l monies appropriated during the meeting, unless other­
wise provided i n the motion, be raised by taxation.

[...]

to meet at the T O W N H A L L , i n said U p t o n , on Tuesday 
the twe l f th (12th) day of September, punctual ly , a t eight 
(8:00) o'clock P .M. , to act on the following articles: 

Art i c le 1. To see i f the T o w n w i l l vote to transfer 
the sum of three thousand one hundred and twenty-five 
dollars, ($3,125.00), f rom the Chapter 90 Construction 
Account to the Chapter 81 Maintenance and Betterment 
Account, said monies now carried as unmatched funds i n 
the Chapter 90 Construction Account, or do or act i n any 
manner pertaining thereto. 

Art i c le 2.

[...]

ter 90 Maintenance Account to the Notes and Interest 
Account, said monies now carried as unmatched funds i n 
the Chapter 90 Maintenance Account, or do or act i n any 
manner pertaining thereto. 

Art ic le 4. T o see i f the Town w i l l vote to transfer 
the sum of three hundred and seventy-five dollars 
($375.00), f rom the Chapter 90, West River and Pleasant 
Streets Construction Account to the Notes and Interest 

Account, said monies now carried as unmatched funds i n 
the Chapter 90 West River and Pleasant Streets Construc­
t i on Account, or do or act i n any manner pertaining there­